## **Bennington Public Library Card Application**

Anyone who lives, owns property, or has a business within the boundaries of Douglas County is eligible to receive a Bennington Public Library card without cost. Cards are also issued at no cost to students attending public or private schools in the Bennington School District, and employees of the Bennington Public School District and City of Bennington.

A mailing address of Bennington, Nebraska is not sufficient to determine eligibility for free privileges. The resident address of the applicant or the property/business owned by the applicant must be within Douglas County for free library privileges. Presently, funding for the Bennington Public Library is supported by the taxpayers of Douglas County only.

All applicants who wish full services must provide photo identification and current street address verification. A parent can show identification and address verification for his/her child.

## **Non-Douglas County residents**

Anyone who does not live in Douglas County may purchase an annual (12-month) non-resident membership for \$30, which entitles each member of a household to library privileges for a 12-month period. Each household member should be present to receive his/her library card.

Check one	<ul><li>□ City of Benning</li><li>□ City of Omaha</li></ul>		incorporated D shington Cour			Benningto	n City Limits)	
Last Name: <sub>-</sub>	ame: First Nam					Mid	iddle Initial(s):	
Date of Birth	(MM/DD/YYYY):							
Parent/Guar	dian Full Name (requ	ired if under 19	9 years of age	):				
Address			City			State	Zip Code	
Phone 1 (	)	Phone 2 <u>(</u>	)		_ E-mail			
	Persons <u>und</u>	er 18 years of a	age in same ho	ousehold to	o be added to	this applic	cation:	
Name (first 8	k last <u>)</u>	Date of Birth	Relationship to applicant	<u>Phone</u>		<u>Email</u>		
						<del></del>		

- I understand I am responsible for returning all Bennington Public Library materials borrowed on my Library card on time and in good condition to avoid fines, damaged or lost fees.
- I agree to pay the applicable fines/fees if materials are damaged, lost, or returned late. (Fines for overdue materials will be charged at the rate of 5 cents per item per day. Fines are assessed only for the days the library is open.)
- I understand it is my responsibility to contact Bennington Public Library immediately if my Library card is lost or stolen to prevent unauthorized use.
- I understand it is my responsibility to give immediate notice of changes in address, telephone numbers or email.
- I understand the Library will attempt to contact me regarding items being held for me or overdue items, but such notification is a courtesy and is not guaranteed.
- I have read or have been provided a copy of the library's Patron Responsibility and Internet/Computer Use Policies.

Signature	Date	
9		_